
  

 
AMENDMENT #19 TO CONTRACT NO. BML15289 WITH RAY MORGAN COMPANY 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 28th day of May, 2019 by and between RAY 
MORGAN COMPANY and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled AGREEMENT FOR EQUIPMENT LEASING AND 
SERVICE executed on August 10, 2010 and subsequently amended on January 5, 2011; May 6, 
2011; July 26, 2012; July 1, 2013; December 17, 2013; June 23, 2015; July 25, 2016; February 1, 
2017; July 20, 2017; December 7, 2017; February 23rd 2018; May 21st 2018; June 22nd 2018; July 
30th, 2018, September 12th, 2018, February 6, 2019, February 12, 2019 and March 29, 2019. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to provide for changes in the 
items of equipment to be leased and for which software and maintenance services are to be 
provided;  
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That the Schedule of Equipment, Exhibit “A” is amended as indicated on the attached 
“Exhibit A-19,” resulting in an increase in the equipment lease cost of $7,850.94 per 
month, to $9,790.60 per month.  

2. That the lease costs described herein are inclusive of all RMC charges for labor, 
transportation, and other expenses required to remove old equipment, deliver and 
install new equipment, configure new equipment, train County users on new 
equipment. 

3. That RMC shall upgrade the the eCopy and Uniflow software licensed under the 
Agreement to the most current version.   

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Richard Anderson 
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      RAY MORGAN COMPANY: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
Julie Patterson Hunter Mike Wysong 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Executive Vice President  
 
  

  



  

Exhibit E-1 
 

Metered usage of printing, copying, and incoming faxes shall be charged at the following rates:  

 

 

Contracted Paper Rates by Model 

Model B/W Color 

C5535i 0.00853 0.05870 

C7565i 0.00497 0.05870 

C7570 0.00497 0.05870 

IR1435iF 0.01100   

IR3225 0.01320   

IR3230 0.01068   

IR3235i 0.01068   

IRA400iF 0.01068   

IRA4035 0.01068   

IRA4225 0.01068   

IRA4235 0.01068 0.00000 

IRA4245 0.01068   

IRA500iF 0.01068   

IRA6055 0.00527   

IRA6255 0.00527   

IRA8085 0.04970   

IRA8095 0.00497   

IRAC5030 0.01080 0.06320 

IRAC5035 0.01080 0.06320 

IRAC5235A 0.00853 0.05870 

IRAC5250 0.00853 0.05870 

IRAC5535i 0.00853 0.05870 

IRC5535i 0.00853 0.05870 

 


