
  

 
AMENDMENT #20 TO CONTRACT NO. BML15289 (formerly BEL10404) 

 WITH RAY MORGAN COMPANY 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 10th day of March, 2020 by and between RAY 
MORGAN COMPANY and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled AGREEMENT FOR EQUIPMENT LEASING AND 
SERVICE executed on August 10, 2010 and subsequently amended on January 5, 2011; May 6, 
2011; July 26, 2012; July 1, 2013; December 17, 2013; June 23, 2015; July 25, 2016; February 1, 
2017; July 20, 2017; December 7, 2017; February 23rd 2018; May 21st 2018; June 22nd 2018; July 
30th, 2018, September 12th, 2018, February 6, 2019, February 12, 2019 and March 29th, 2019. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for changes 
in the items of equipment to be leased and for which software and maintenance services are to 
be provided;  
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That the Schedule of Equipment, Exhibit “A” is amended as indicated on the attached 
“Exhibit A-20,” resulting in an increase to the equipment lease cost of $102.63 per 
month. 

2. That the obligations of the parties with respect to the additions, deletions, and 
changes in monthly cost as described on “Exhibit A-20” shall be effective as of the 
date the subject equipment or software was put into service, or will be put into 
service, by Contractor.  

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
COUNTY OF NEVADA:  
 
 
By:________________________ 

Steve Monaghan 
Chief Information Officer 

 
 
       RAY MORGAN COMPANY: 
 
 
       By:________________________ 

Mike Wysong 
Executive Vice President  

  

  

 


